VILLAGE OF PEMBERTON

BYLAW No. 777, 2014

A bylaw to amend Parking and Traffic Control Bylaw No. 586, 2006

WHEREAS Part 3 of the *Motor Vehicle Act* and Section 36 of the *Community Charter* empower Council to regulate parking, traffic and related matters in the Village of Pemberton:

WHEREAS the Council may amend its bylaws from time to time when deemed appropriate:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Pemberton in open meeting assembled **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

1. <u>CITATION</u>

This Bylaw may be cited as "Village of Pemberton Parking and Traffic Control Amendment (Fine Adjustment) Bylaw No. 777, 2014".

2. APPLICATION

Village of Pemberton Parking and Traffic Control Bylaw No. 586, 2006 be amended as follows:

Schedule "B" be replaced with the following:

Schedule "B"

Park in Contravention of Parking Control Device – Fine \$50.00 Fine Amount if Paid Within 30 Days - \$25.00

READ A FIRST TIME this 21st day of October, 2014.

READ A SECOND TIME this 21st day of October, 2014.

READ A THIRD TIME this 21st day of October, 2014.

ADOPTED this 4th day of November, 2014.

Mike Richman	Sheena Fraser	_
Acting Mayor	Corporate Officer	